

Government of India Ministry of Defence Ordnance Factory Board 10A, S.K. Bose Road Kolkata - 700001



CENTRALISED VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/s SHREE EXTRUSIONS LIMITED, 217/218 GIDC PHASE-II, DARED, NEAR APPLE GATE-2 OKHA-RAJKOT ROAD JAMNAGAR Gujarat is registered at Ordnance Factory Board for following Items.

SI. No.	Factory / Unit	Item Nomenclature	Initial Date of Registration
1	Heavy Vehicle Factory	BRASS ROUND 25MM DIA GR LS 59 1 TO 0712500025 Description : BRASS ROUND 25MM DIA GR LS 59 1 TO 0712500025 [ENR Registration]	12-06-2019
2		BRASS ROUND ROD TO 0717640048 Description : BRASS ROUND ROD TO 0717640048 [ENR Registration]	12-06-2019
3	Gun and Shell Factory	BRASS RODS 38point1 plus minus 0point1mm DIA TO SPEC BS 2874 1986 CZ 122 PB 3 IN M CONDITION Description: BRASS RODS 38point1 plus minus 0point1mm DIA TO SPEC BS 2874 1986 CZ 122 PB 3 IN M CONDITION [ENR Registration]	20-06-2022
4		BRASS ROUND 38 POINT 1 PLUS 0POINT25 MM DIA TO SPECN BS 2874 CZ 121 PB3 M IN THE LENGTH OF2 MTRS MINIMUM LONG BAR LATEST ISSUE Description: BRASS ROUND 38 POINT 1 PLUS 0POINT25 MM DIA TO SPECN BS 2874 CZ 121 PB3 M IN THE LENGTH OF2 MTRS MINIMUM LONG BAR LATEST ISSUE [Deemed Registration]	29-02-2024

Registration No. : AADCS0253P Initial Date of Registration : 12-06-2019

Downloaded at : 12/03/2025 08:06 pm

Conditions of Registration:

1. This Registration has been carried out based on self-declared documents furnished by Vendor.

2.	Changes, if any, in Address or constitution of the Firm, major Machinery/Equipment or Technology should be intimated to the
	Registration Authority immediately.

- 3. The Registration Authority reserves the right to cancel this Registration Certificate at any time.
- 4. Registration will be valid for 05 years with automatic renewal unless cancelled on account of administrative reasons.

This is a system generated certificate. Hence no separate signature is required.

NOTE: It is only a registration of vendor. It does not grant any special supply status to the Vendor. It is for the purpose of participation in Tender process only.